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Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amecdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
June 17, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, June 17, 2021
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge:
By Commissioner Mrs. Brandhorst

Proclamation by Commissioner Mrs. Becker

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, May 13, 2021 at 5:00 P.M.

Renewal of auditor contract for auditing FY20/21

Approval Mrs. Becker use the airline tickets credits to visit Rutgers University’s
Center for Vector Biology, New Jersey or Puerto Rico Vector Control Agency, San
Juan.

7. Payroll software update

8. Quarterly budget analysis

9. Budget Amendments

oUW

New Business:
1. Report about school research project ... Commissioner Mrs. Becker (15 min)
2. Discussion and approval of the RFP for the SIT mass rearing facility ... Business
Manager ... Mr. Weaver (15 min)

Unfinished Business:
1. Discussion and approval of the FY 21/22 draft budget ... Director Dr. Xue &
C.F.0. Mr. Hanna (30 min). Please bring your draft budget books distributed on
May 13.

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney
Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY




Proclamation



5/24/2021 Read-

t ;
Print || Close |
From: Trish "The Commish" Becker (TBecker4AMCD@ protonmail.com) Date:  Sun, 23 May 2021 20:56:49 +0000
To: 'Wayne Flowers', Dr. Rui-De Xue, ‘Jeanne Moeller', Gina LeBlanc, Anita Bigger, Catherine brandhorst,

hkeating@amcdfl.org, shanna@amcdfl.org, rweaver@amcdfl.org, ‘Kay Gaines'
Subject: June Agenda
Attachments: trish-email-signature jpg, PRID PROCLAMATION.doc

Good afternoon,

I am once again asking, personally, for the City of St. Augustine to pass a LGBTQIA+ Pride for the month of June tomorrow. Already, the
City of St. Augustine Beach approved it on May 3rd, 2021. | recently spoke with Dr. Xue who stated we are able to make our own
Proclamations, and so | would like to add to the June agenda to present, vote and pass a Proclamation to declare June as Pride Month
at AMCD.

For the last several years | have personally asked the St. Augustine City and Beach Commissioners along with the House of Prism, and it
has passed each year unanimously. | would like to see us, AMCD, as a District to also pass this. It is a public statement saying that we
support our LGBTQIA+ employees (which we have) and community members. This makes a big difference in our gay community,
employees, and the youth to show that we care.

This Proclamation is only for ceremonious purposes, nothing happens. We just read it and present the paper to the local group
leadership of The House of Prism. We do not need to decorate the campus, make everyone carry pride flags or put on a parade. It is just
a kind gesture to make as we see the hate that still exists surrounding the topic. As a straight person it is easy to think this doesn't do
anything, but if you listen to what an impact it makes on them, it is the least we can do.

Please let Mr. Flowers and Dr. Xue know if this is possible, and | can invite the group to our June 17th meeting.
I have attached a copy almost identical to the ones the St. Augustine City and Beach sign, and read aloud, but with our logo and name

instead. Here is a direct link to the City Commissioners 2020 meeting on it where you can view the Proclamation there.
https://staugustinefl.swagit.com/play/06222020-523

Commissioners Please do not reply to me!

Trish Becker

Commissioner
Anastasia Mosquito Control District

www.TrishTheCommish.com
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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

mail.amcdfl.org/Mondo/lang/sys/Forms/MAI/PrintPreview.aspx?&method=window&ID=FA751163D1934714B99CE4F311381B57.MAI&Folder=%2FInb...
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PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, 233 years ago, our founding fathers wrote the United States
Constitution whose preamble states, "We the people, in Order to form a more
perfect union, establish justice, ensure domestic tranquility, provide for the common
defense, promote the general welfare, and secure the blessings of liberty to

ourselves and our posterity, do ordain and establish this Constitution for the United

States of America;" and

WHEREAS, the United States of America has made significant progress
toward a more perfect union, this progress has not come all at once, and our

country still strives to establish justice, welfare, liberty, and tranquility for all; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2015, the United States Supreme Court held that the
fundamental right to marry belongs to same-sex couples in all 50 states, a victory

for all who fought for equality and recognition of their Unions, and



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT SINCE 1949

WHEREAS, lesbian, gay, bi-sexual, transgender, queer/questioning, intersex,
and asexual (LGBTQIA) people are valued members of our families, community,

and history, and

WHEREAS, We continue to support all LGBTQIA+ people including those
who are Black, Brown, Indigenous, People of Color and White people regardless of
their various intersectionality, their gender, gender identity, sexuality, race, class,

disability, nationality, and location;

WHEREAS, we must continue to support the rights of every citizen to
experience equality and freedom from discrimination and recognize the continued

need for education and awareness to end discrimination and prejudice.

WHEREAS, it is with most profound regard that we recognize the struggles
of our neighbors, family members, friends, and all of past and present peoples of St.
Johns County who have suffered, fought, and died for loving whom they love.
Particularly we remember the victims of anti-gay violence in Florida including the

49 lives taken on June 12, 2016, at the Pulse Nightclub in Orlando.

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT SINCE 1949

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of the Anastasia
Mosquito Control District does hereby proclaim June 2021, as PRIDE MONTH,
and urges all our citizens to stand as an ally with our family, friends, co-workers

and neighbors in the face of prejudice wherever it exists, and to embrace the great

diversity within our community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our

hands and do cause the Seal of the Anastasia

Mosquito Control District to be affixed this 17 th
day of June in the year of our Lord two thousand

Iwenty-one.

Jeanie Moeller, Chairwoman

Trish Becker, Vice Chairwoman

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

May 2021 Reconcile

Report for June 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 5/31/21
Local Fund $ 5,110,352.52
S.B.A.Fund $ 5,476,164.26
Bank of America $ 280,786.63 (E-Pay Account)
Total Funds as of 05/31/21 $ 10,867,303.41
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 5/31/21
Taxes $ - (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 515.86
Local Fund, Interest $ -
Grant Momey $ 60,541.89 Dept. of Defense, Smart Cage/ UF, SIT
Surplus Sales $ -
Dormatory Rent $ 296.70
Total Deposits by 05/31/21 $ 61,354.45

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for June 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for June 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



3:18 PM

06/02/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 05/01/21 through 05/31/21

Date Num Name Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

05/03/2021 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst

05/03/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner

05/03/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc

05/03/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller

05/03/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker

05/03/2021 WIRE Foster's Aircraft Refinishing... Project 11...

05/05/2021 WIRE GSA Federal Acquisition S...

05/06/2021 8057 Compass Group Inc. Invoice #2

05/06/2021 9-#425R Thermacell Repellants, Inc. Receipt of ...

05/10/2021 8058 South Walton County Mosq... Refund for ...

05/10/2021 WIRE Dart Aerospace Ltd.

05/11/2021 8059 Florida U.C. Fund UT ACCT#...

05/11/2021 8060 Nationwide Retirement Ser...  Entity Cod...

05/11/2021 Electr. Deb Paypal

05/11/2021 wells Fargo

05/12/2021 O-#417 Florida Retirement System March 20...

05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll Taxes Wit...

05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll Bank Acco...

05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll Credit Union

05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll Net Pay to ...

05/13/2021 9-#477 Laryssa Fanney May 2021, ...

05/13/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner

05/18/2021 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200...

05/18/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith

05/18/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner

05/19/2021 9-#425R SmartCage-UF 04/01/21 t...

05/19/2021 WIRE Rivkin Aircraft Corporation

05/20/2021 9-#425R Central Life Sciences $2,000 pe...

05/20/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept Grant Mon...

05/25/2021 WIRE GSA Federal Acquisition S...

05/25/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith

05/25/2021 Direct Dep Kai Blore

05/26/2021 8061 Nationwide Retirement Ser...  Entity Cod...

05/26/2021 WIRE Bank of America 4356 2200...

05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett Taxes Wit...

05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett Bank Acco...

05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett Credit Union

05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett Net Pay to ...

05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll Taxes Wit...

05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll Bank Acco...

05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll Credit Union

05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll Net Pay to ...

05/28/2021 Direct Dep Michael Phillips

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

TOTAL

Cir

MM MR NRNNNNN  XENEXEXXIXIEXXRXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
5,499,558.07
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
14,423,936.39
-100.00 14,423,836.39
-100.00 14,423,736.39
-100.00 14,423,636.39
-100.00 14,423,536.39
-100.00 14,423,436.39
-4,400.00 14,419,036.39
-10,001.00 14,409,035.39
-24,590.67 14,384,444.72
40,000.00 14,424,444.72
-1,400.00 14,423,044.72
-6,116.00 14,416,928.72
-1,413.62 14,415,515.10
-1,085.00 14,414,430.10
-1.99 14,414,428.11
-92.95 14,414,335.16
-30,347.41 14,383,987.75
-17,756.53 14,366,231.22
-3,270.16 14,362,961.06
-968.39 14,361,992.67
-50,862.21 14,311,130.46
696.70 14,311,827.16
-91.32 14,311,735.84
-15,385.99 14,296,349.85
-73.00 14,296,276.85
-73.00 14,296,203.85
24,756.57 14,320,960.42
-2,564.83 14,318,395.59
6,000.00 14,324,395.59
16,405.14 14,340,800.73
-26,401.00 14,314,399.73
-45.72 14,314,354.01
-1,612.07 14,312,741.94
-1,125.00 14,311,616.94
-200,000.00 14,111,616.94
-58.10 14,111,558.84
0.00 14,111,558.84
0.00 14,111,558.84
-243.56 14,111,315.28
-18,656.95 14,092,658.33
-2,851.16 14,089,807.17
-725.00 14,089,082.17
-54,231.33 14,034,850.84
-120.00 14,034,730.84
-389,205.55 14,034,730.84
-389,205.55 5,110,352.52

-389,205.55

5,110,352.52

Page 1



3:03 PM
06/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21
Beginning Balance 5,500,643.07
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 36 items -477,023.96
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 87,858.41
Total Cleared Transactions 7 -389,165.55
Cleared Balance 5,111,477.52
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -1,125.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,125.00
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 5,110,352.52
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 388.10
Total New Transactions 388. LO
Ending Balance 5,110,740.62

Page 1



3:03 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

06/02/21 Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,500,643.07
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 36 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2021 8056 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,085.00 -1,085.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 WIRE Foster's Aircraft Refi... X -4,400.00 -5,485.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -5,585.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -5,685.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -5,785.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -5,885.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2021 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -5,985.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2021 WIRE GSA Federal Acquis... X -10,001.00 -15,986.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021 8057 Compass Group Inc. X -24,590.67 -40,576.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2021 WIRE Dart Aerospace Ltd. X -6,116.00 -46,692.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2021 8058 South Walton Count... X -1,400.00 -48,092.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2021 8059 Florida U.C. Fund X -1,413.62 -49,506.29
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2021 8060 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,085.00 -50,591.29
Check 05/11/2021 wells Fargo X -92.95 -50,684.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2021 Electr.... Paypal X -1.99 -50,686.23
General Journal 05/12/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -30,347.41 -81,033.64
General Journal 05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll X -50,862.21 -131,895.85
General Journal 05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll X -17,756.53 -149,652.38
General Journal 05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll X -3,270.16 -152,922.54
General Journal 05/13/2021 9-#418 Payroll X -968.39 -153,890.93
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -91.32 -153,982.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -15,385.99 -169,368.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -73.00 -169,441.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/18/2021 Direct ... Dana Smith X -73.00 -169,514.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2021 WIRE Rivkin Aircraft Corpo... X -2,564.83 -172,079.07
Bill Pmt -Check 05/25/2021 WIRE GSA Federal Acquis... X -26,401.00 -198,480.07
Bill Pmt -Check 05/25/2021 Direct ... Kai Blore X -1,612.07 -200,092.14
Bill Pmt -Check 05/25/2021 Direct ... Dana Smith X -45.72 -200,137.86
Check 05/26/2021 WIRE Bank of America X -200,000.00 -400,137.86
General Journal 05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett X -243.56 -400,381.42
General Journal 05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett X -58.10 -400,439.52
General Journal 05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll X -54,231.33 -454,670.85
General Journal 05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll X -18,656.95 -473,327.80
General Journal 05/27/2021 9-#476  Payroll X -2,851.16 -476,178.96
General Journal 05/27/2021 9-#476 Payroll X -725.00 -476,903.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/28/2021 Direct ... Michael Phillips X -120.00 -477,023.96
Total Checks and Payments -477,023.96 -477,023.96
Deposits and Credits - 7 items
General Journal 05/06/2021 9-#425R  Thermacell Repellan... X 40,000.00 40,000.00
General Journal 05/13/2021 9-#477  Laryssa Fanney X 696.70 40,696.70
General Journal 05/19/2021 9-#425R  SmartCage-UF X 24,756.57 65,453.27
General Journal 05/20/2021 9-#425R  Central Life Sciences X 6,000.00 71,453.27
General Journal 05/20/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept X 16,405.14 87,858.41
General Journal 05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett X 87,858.41
General Journal 05/26/2021 9-#479 Allison Hartnett X 87,858.41
Total Deposits and Credits 87,858.41 87,858.41
Total Cleared Transactions -389,165.55 -389,165.55
Cleared Balance -389,165.55 5,111,477.52
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2021 8061 Nationwide Retirem... -1,125.00 -1,125.00
Total Checks and Payments -1,125.00 -1,125.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,125.00 -1,125.00
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 -390,290.55 5,110,352.52
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Type Date Num Name
New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 06/02/2021 9-#478 Laryssa Fanney

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance
388.10 388.10
388.10 388.10
388.10 388.10

-389,902.45 5,110,740.62

Page 2



3:41 PM
06/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21

Beginning Balance 5,475,648.40

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 515.86

Total Cleared Transactions 515.86
Cleared Balance 5,476,164.26
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 5,476,164.26
Ending Balance 5,476,164.26

Page 1



3:42 PM
06/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/31/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,475,648.40
515.86 515.86
515.86 515.86
515.86 515.86
515.86 5,476,164.26
515.86 5,476,164.26
515.86 5,476,164.26

Page 1



Date

BT BERW

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page I of |
05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 05/31/2021 : 0.11%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Transaction Type Description Amount

Balance
05/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,475,648.40
05/31/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 515.86 5,476,164.26
Totals: 515.86 5,476,164.26

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



3:25 PM
06/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 05/31/2021

May 31, 21
Beginning Balance 202,228.78
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 41 items -121,442.15
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 200,000.00
Total Cleared Transactions 78,557.85
Cleared Balance 280,786.63
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021 280,786.63
Ending Balance 280,786.63

Page 1



3:25 PM
06/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 05/31/2021

Type Date

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 41 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/13/2021
Check 05/17/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2021

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
05/26/2021

Check
Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 05/31/2021

Ending Balance

Num Name Clr Amount Balance
202,228.78
E-Pay Adapco, Inc. X -16,577.64 -16,577.64
E-Pay Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -23.96 -16,601.60
E-Pay Target Specialty Pro... X -1,966.00 -18,567.60
E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -19,817.60
E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -1,222.33 -21,039.93
E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,174.24 -22,21417
E-Pay Material Handling S... X -1,080.15 -23,294.32
E-Pay Oklahoma State Uni... X -819.32 -24,113.64
E-Pay Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr... X -579.28 -24,692.92
E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -502.25 -25,195.17
E-Pay The Home Depot X -486.21 -25,681.38
E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -395.12 -26,076.50
E-Pay Fisher Scientific X -191.40 -26,267.90
E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -183.48 -26,451.38
E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -26,614.35
